## UNOFFICIAL COPY

### JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

William W. Berglund, hereinafter referred to as the affiant, states under oath that the affiant has personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein and resides at 2913 Jackson Drive in the City of Arlington Heights, IL; that the affiant was acquainted with Ragnhild Berglund, the decedent who resided at 2913 Jackson Drive in the City of Arlington Heights, IL; that at the time of death, the decedent was one of the owners of the property commonly known as 2913 Jackson Drive in the City of Arlington Heights, IL 60004, by virtue of property recorded joint tenancy warranty deed, said property located in Cook County, Illinois, and legally described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED

Permanent Index Number: 03-09-401-026-0000

That the decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, nor created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interests to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;

That the decedent died on January 14, 2014, leaving a last will and testament;

That the total value of decedent's estate, including the taxable interest in the above property was \$350,000.00; and

That the value of the above property individual; was \$350,000.00.

That the affiant makes this affidavit to induce RF\_CORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY and PROFESSIONAL NATIONAL TITLE NETWORK, INC. (PNTN), to issue its policy of title insurance on the above described property, with the knowledge that the statements made herein will be relied upon for that purpose.

The affiant hereby covenants and agrees, for himself/herself/themselves, his/her/their heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever fully indemnify, protect, defend and hold RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY and PNTN harmless and to reimburse Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company and PNTN for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's fees and expenses of every kind and nature which Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company or PNTN may suffer, expend or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy free and class of the following exceptions:

- Claims against the estate of Ragnhild Berglund, the decedent;
- 2. Illinois State Inheritance Tax and Federal Tax which may be charged against the estate of said decedent;
- 3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of said decedent:
- 4. Rights to contribution.

William W Benglind WILLIAM W. BERGLUND	(Seal)	Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 20 <sup>th</sup> , day of April, 2015
	(Seal)	Opril 2014 2015
		Notary Public SEAL OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 26, 2015
		or a certified copy thereof be presented to us for inspersion

This instrument was prepared by:

Gene A Eich 6032 North Lincoln Avenue Morton Grove, IL 60053

Mail to:

Gene A Eich 6032 North Lincoln Avenue Morton Grove, IL 60053

Doc#: 1511250003 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/22/2015 10:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

1511250003 Page: 2 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

Page 2

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2913 Jackson Drive, Arlington Heights, IL 60004

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF THE NORTH 1433 FEET OF THE WEST 435.6 FEET OF THE EAST 871.2 FEET OF THE EAST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO TAXES FOR 1970 AND SEBSEQUENT YEARS AND ANNUAL BENEFITS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF WHEELING DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 1 UNDER LAW DOCKET NO 26637 COUNTY COURT AND ALL OTHER COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER(S); 33-99-401-026-0000

## COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

FILE NUMBER 2614 000256 EDENTS LEGAL NAME AGNHILD J BERGLUND		SEX DATE OF DEATH FEMALE JANUARY 12, 2014
NTY OF DEATH	AGE ATLAST BIRTHDAY 75 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH MAY:24, 1938
OOK OR TOWN	HOSPITA	ALOR OTHER WISTITUTION NAME NORTH JACKSON DRIVE
RUNGTON HEIGHTS CE OF DEATH	Totals	
AAAAAA HAALE	DCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEA	ATH SURVIVING SPOUSE/CANL UNION PARTNERS MAISEN NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMEE WILLIAM W. BERGLUND FORCES? NO
HICAGO, IL	-2639 MARRIED APT NO.	CITY OR TOWN INSIDE CITY LIMITS?
SIDENCE 1913 NORTH JACKSON DR	RIVE	ARCINGTON HEIGHTS  NOTHERICO-PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGECIVE UNIC
UNTE PLANE	60004 REINHART HOVE	JOHNS
ORMANT'S NAME WILLIAM W BERGLUND	RELATIONSHIP HUSBAND	2913 NORTH JACKSON DRIVE, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLISON
THOO OF DISPOSITION	PLACE OF DISPOSITION VIOCODLAWN CEMETERY	FOREST PARK, IL JANUARY 16, 2014
REMATION		ST HIGHWAY, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL: 60004  T FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
NERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME	FUNERAL FIG RELEASE STORY	034012096
MICHAEL P. MURRAY		DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR JANUARY 14, 2014
DAVID ORR	METASTATIC LUNG CANGER	JANUARI 19. 201
NAMEDIATE CAUSE		
(Final disease or condition	Dicié to (or ab con-	
	Dub-to (of as a con	Madur (de on:
c		
	Style to (of less a con	rusquisice of):    Was AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
IRT II. Enter other significant cond	ditions contributing to death but not resulting in the unde	LANGE AUTOPS VEINDINGS USED 10
		COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH: N/A MANNER OF DEATH
EMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE		NATURAL INJURYAT WOR
ATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE	EOF INURY
OCATION OF INJURY	Autoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company	Second training (BDE)
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	ED ED	A TO NOPORTATION MUURY SPE
		INER OF DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH
TIEND THE DECEASEO? C	DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMI DECEMBER 27, 2013 CORONER CONTACTI	
YES SERVIFIER		DATE CERSIFIED JANUARY 13, 2014



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

David Ore Cook County Clerk



OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

Ţ

18472591735